 PRODUCT BRIEF
HL7594K_R1.0, Mar.2023                                                                         1
HL7594K
I2C Programmable 3A DVS Buck Converter
Description
HL7594K is a synchronous buck converter
optimized to supply different sub systems of
portable applications. Its input voltage range is

AGND
Figure 1. Typical Application Diagram
Order Information
Part Number
Default VOUT
after POR (V)
Default mode after POR  EN Delay
time (ms)
I2C Address
(7-bit)
Packing
Method
VSEL=0  VSEL=1  VSEL=0  VSEL=1
HL7594KWL01  1.125  1.125  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  2  1010 111  Tape & Reel
HL7594KWL02  0.75  0.75  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  0  1010 001  Tape & Reel
HL7594KWL03  0.4022  0.6019  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  3  1010 000  Tape & Reel
HL7594KWL04  0.9  0.9  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  0  1010 101  Tape & Reel
HL7594KWL05  0.75  0.75  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  2  1010 010  Tape & Reel
HL7594KWL06  1.225  1.225  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  0  1010 110  Tape & Reel
HL7594KWL07  1.05  1.05  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  0  1010 111  Tape & Reel
HL7594KWL08  0.5034  0.6019  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  0  1010 110  Tape & Reel
HL7594KWL09  0.4247  0.9188  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  0  1010 001  Tape & Reel
HL7594KWL10  0.5203  0.9375  Auto PFM  Auto PFM  0  1010 111  Tape & Reel
HL7594K PRODUCT BRIEF
I2C Programmable 3A DVS Buck Converter
HL7594K_R1.0, Mar.2023                                                                         4
Important Notice
HMI reserves the rights to modify, update, improve, and discontinue its products, services,